# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-1 May 2010 Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: REDLAND RESOURCES, INC.			License Number: 32204		
Operator Address: 6001 NW 23RD STREET OKL			AHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA 73127		
Contact Person: ALAN THROWER			Phone Number: (405)789-7104		
Lease Name & Well No.: FREDERICH	( #8-3		Pit Location (QQQQ):		
Type of Pit:	Pit is:		C NIZ 8W		
Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Proposed Existing  If Existing, date constructed: 12/124/10		Sec. 22 Twp. 21 R. 9 East X West		
Settling Pit			1,980 Feet from North / South Line of Section 1,320 Feet from East / West Line of Section RICE		
Workover Pit A Haul-Off Pit (If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled)	Pit capacity: 4,000 (bbls)				
Is the nit legated in a Secritive Council Note.			County		
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water A	rea? 📿 Yes 🔀	No-	Chloride concentration: mg/l (For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)		
is the boltom below ground level?  XYes No	Artificial Liner?	lo .	How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used? NATURAL PERMEABILITY		
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100 Length (feet) 100 Width (feet) N/A: Steel Pits					
Depth fro	m ground level to dee	epest point:	4 (feet) No Pit		
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the line material, thickness and installation procedure.	ner	Describe proce	dures for periodic maintenance and determining RECEIVED		
			DEC 2 2 2010		
			KCC WICHITA		
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit:		Depth to shallo	west fresh water		
168   feet Depth of water well 37 feet		measured	well owner electric log well owner		
Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:		Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:			
Producing Formation:	<del></del>	Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: FRESH			
Number of producing wells on lease:		Number of working pits to be utilized:			
Barrels of fluid produced daily:		Abandonment procedure: EVAPORATION & BACKFILL			
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to flow into the pit? Yes No		Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.			
I hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
12/22/10 Sally R. Byers  Signature of Applicant of Applicant					
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY					
Date Received: 12-22-10 Permit Number: 15-159 - 220434 600 Permit Date: 2-4-11 Lease Inspection: No					

### Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

## HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607.		DISPO	DSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.	
(a)		Each o	operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:	
	(1)	Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;		
	(2)	requir	te of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according rements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during eletion of the well; or	to the alternate I g the drilling and
	(3)		e of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The r de any of the following:	equirements may
		(A)	Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.	A.R. 82-3-602 (f);
		(B)	removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the	ne commission;
		(C)	removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage of landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operate permission from the landowner has been obtained; or	
		(D)	removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the dep	artment.
(b)		Each v	violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:	
			00 penalty for the first violation; 00 penalty for the second violation; and	RECEIVED
	(3)		00 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation.	DEC 2 2 2010
<u>Comple</u>	te ai	nd reti	urn with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)	KCC WICHITA
Haul-off	pit w	/ill be I	ocated in an on-site disposal area:   Yes   No	
□Yes	$\square$ N	o II	ed in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same lando f yes, written permission from the land owner must be obtained. off pit application.	
same op permissi	erate	or: 💢 Y nd a c	ed in an off-site disposal area on another <b>producing</b> lease or unit offes No If yes, written permission from the land owner must be obsopy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haull-off pit application.	tained. Attach

December 15, 2010

Kansas Corporation Commission 130 S. Market Street Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re:

Application for Haul-off pit

Frederick #8-3 NW/4 Sec 8-21S-9W Rice County, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

I am the surface owner of the SW/4 of Section 32-21S-9W, Rice County, Kansas. Redland Resources, Inc. is preparing to drill a well on this tract (Williford #32-12) and will construct a drilling pit on my property.

This letter shall confirm my agreement with Redland Resources, Inc. to allow Redland to haul drilling mud from the Frederick #8-3 well to the pit located in the above described location.

Sincerely,

H. Bradley Williford 1820 South 2800 Road Herington, KS 67449 RECEIVED
DEC 2 2 2010

**KCC WICHITA** 

- 2

63U (Rev. 1993)

#### OIL AND GAS LEASE

 $(x,y) \in \mathcal{X}(X,Y)$ 



	OIL AND GAS LEASE	315-794-3344-204-3165 fax seem http://doi.org/
	day of February	2008
by and between Howard Bradley Williford,	<u> </u>	d
Kerry L. McLay,	his wif	e,
1000		
whose mailing address is 1820 S. 2800 Rd., Herringto	<u></u>	
J. Fred Hambright, Inc., 125 N. Market, St	uite 1415, Wichita, KS 67202	
		, hereinafter caller Leeses;
Lessor, in consideration of Len and more is been acknowledged and of the royalities been provided and of the forestigating, exploring by geophysical and other wears, proconsitivens products, injecting gas, water, other fluids, and air into and things thereon to produce, save, take care of, treat, manufacture products manufactured therefrom, and housing and otherwise carter. Rice	subsurface strata, laying pipe lines, storing oil, building tanks	leases and lets exclusively unto lessee for the purpose  1. liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective s, power stations, telephone lines, and other structures
therein situated in County of Rice	State of Kansas	An any reversionary rights and after-acquired interest, described as follows to-wite
Township 21 South, Range 9 West		
Section 32: SW/4 except a tract of land describ	bed as follows:	
beginning at the Southeast corner of	of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of said secti	ion, running thence West 250 feet.
thence North 500 feet, thence East	250 feet, thence South 500 feet to the point of	of beginning, said excepted tract
containing three (3) acres, more or	r less.	•
In Section XXX Township XXX	Range XXX and containing	157 acres, more or less, and all
Subject to the provisions herein contained, this lesse shall so oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other caspective constituent proc in consideration of the premises the said lessee covenants.	facts, or any of them, is produced from said land or land with	is date (called "primary term"), and as long thereafter s which said land is pooled.
ist. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in the process the lessed premises.	rips line to which lessee may connect wells on said land, the	equal ene-eighth (%) part of all oil produced and saved
	produced and sold, or need off the premises, or mand in the m o event more than one-eighth (14) of the proceeds received by one to be made monthly. Where gas from a well producing a one bereamder, and if such payment or trades is made it will	sanufacture of any products therefrom, one-eighth (%), r lesses from such cales), for the gas cold, used off the gas cold; and in not cold or used, lesses may pay or tender it be considered that gas is being produced within the
This lease may be maintained during the primary tomb		
ound in paying quantities, this lease shall continue and be in force	e with like effect as if such well had been completed within th	t and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be- te term of years first mentioned.
If ead lessor owns a loss interest in the above described he said lessor only in the proportion which lessor's interest bears to	Tond then the entire and undivided for almost more about	s, then the royalties herein provided for shall be paid
Leases shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil and	water produced on said hand for lessee's operation thereon, as	scept water from the wells of lessor.
When requested by leasor, lessee shall bury seece's pipe lin  No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the borne or	ses below plow depth, r barn now on said premises without written consent of lessor	_
Lesses shall pay for demages caused by lesses's operations	to growing crops on said land.	
Lesese shall have the right at any time to remove all mach	inery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the righ	at to draw and remove casing.
is the senior of either party mereto is designed, and the inxecutors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change is esses has been furnished with a written transfer or sessignment or with respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsequent		
	place of record a release or releases covering any portion or	portions of the above described premises and thereby
	ect to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules of	or Regulations, and this lease shall not be terminated, if silure is the result of, any such Law, Order, Rule or
Leasor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title to the iny mortgages, taxes or other liens on the above described lands, igned issores, for themselves and their heirs, successors and ass to said right of dower and homestead may in any way affect the pa	iens, hereby surrender and release all right of dower and h	sted to the rights of the holder thereof and the under-
	to pool or combine the acreage covered by this lease or any usery or advisable to do so in order to praperly develop an may be produced from said premises, such posing to be of the first a unit or untils not accessing \$400 errs spech in the seven develops are such posing to be of the first a unit or untils not accessing \$400 errs spech in the seven develops are such as the payment of royalties on production from the posed unit had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located out had from this lease, whether the well or wells be located out to actions from a unit as needed only anoth, nottles of the room	nd operate exid lease premises so as to promote the rects contignous to one another and to be into a unit ent of a gas well. Leasee shall execute in writing and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage so it, as if it were included in this lease. If production is be premises covered by this lease or not. In New of the sits static became at the amount of his acrease also statically the size of the amount of his acrease.
If at the end of the primary term, this lease expire, unless Lessee on or before the end of the number of net mineral acres owned by Lessor in provisions of this lease, the primary term shall be term hereof.	the land above described and then subject to	this lease; and subject to the other
	was and a second	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute this ins	trament as of the day and year first above written	
FIRE D YOUR	Van	-1.1.
Howard Bradley Williford	- AUWY !	YIII ay
a/k/a H. Bradley Williford	a/k/a Kerry McLay	/

100001

		154541 174	
TATE OFKansas		ACTINOMI PROMOVED BOD INDESSES	
COUNTY OF MOU		ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkÇoNe)	
he foregoing instrument w	as acknowledged before me this	s 5 day of February	2008
W Howard_Bradle	<u>/ Williford, a/k/a H</u>	- Bradley Williford and	
Kerry L. McLa	/ a/k/a Kerry McLa	y his wife	,
	01.01.	9 (1)	
Ay commission expires 🔔	9/10/11	- Xmily VI	1/11/
	AZA	RY PUBL EMILY B. MAYES Notary Public	1/-
	W.	Emily R. Mayee	0
		** VANSAS My Appt. Box. 9/10/11	
TATE OF			
OUNTY OF		ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KsOkCoNe)	
he foregoing instrument w	as acknowledged before me this	s day of	
y <del>.</del>		and	
····			
y commission expires			
	-	Notary Public	
	•		
TATE OF	<del></del>		
OUNTY OF		ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KaOkCoNe)	
	as acknowledged before me this	s day of	
		and	
		and	
Commission expires			
		Notary Public	
		tiviary a main	
ATE OF			
		ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL (KaOkCoNe)	
UNTY OF			
e totekoitik instrument w	as acknowledged before me this	day of	
		and	
commission expires		D. 332	
		Notary Public	
		•	
1 1	4 1 1 1		4 1 1
	1 1 1		
<u></u>	1 1 1	\sum_{\overline{1}}	
<	1 1 1	oo725 Jm C.s.s filed on: 3/10/2008 tduly recorded in 15 Page: 571	
<b>u</b> j	Rge	illed o hay rec	
_	1 1	oo725 (S stilled at 1 duly it 15 Page of Deen	
. လွ	}	Rem ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS AS	
_ ₹ _ Σ		T ste Story and the steel stee	
G G FROM		County t#: 200 F RANS OF RIC Jment w 0 AM au 8 Gas '	_
~ E	هٔ ا	County - Cou	2
<b>-</b>	Twp.		5 (
<u> </u>	1. 1.		Ē
OIL AND GA	j ]	Document #: 20086 STATE OF KANSA COUNTY OF RICE This Instrument wa At. 8:00:00 AM and Book: Oil & Gas 14 Fees: \$12	When recarded, return
<b>.</b>			ig.
		§       '	ξ   j
<b>U</b>	l les	Py By	<u>د</u>   ا
	Po Date Section	·       -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -	<u>.</u>
		ž       <u>À</u>	<b>≯</b>
•	•		
. mn on			
ATE OF		ACKNOWLEDGMENT FOR CORPORATION (KsOkCoNe)	
UNTY OF	·····		
foregoing instrument wa	s acknowledged before me this	day of	
	·		
oration, on behalf of the	corporation.		
	-	RECE	-IVE
commission expires		Note - Public	<del></del>



Mid-Continent Association Form

Document #: 201000376 STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS DEASE	This Instrument was filed on: 2/17/2010
(NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	At: 8:00:00 AM and duly recorded in
That the undersigned,	Book: Oil & Gas 148 Page: 253
J. FRED HAMBRIGHT, INC.	Fees: \$8
servinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One	- Amar Tud
Dullar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign,	Rice Co., Register of Deeds
ransfer and set over unto McLeod Exploration co.	
bereinafter called Assignee) all right, title and	sterest in and to the oil and gas lease
lated February 1 2008	
Howard Bradley Williford and Kerry L. McLay, his wife	
THE STATE OF THE S	tessor
J. FRED HAMBRIGHT, INC.	leasee
Name -	se covers the following described land in
Rice County, State of Kansas	<del></del>
Township 21 South, Range 9 West Section 32: SW/4 except a tract of land described as follows: beginning at the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of thence North 500 feet, thence East 250 feet, thence South 500 feet to t containing three (3) acres, more or less.	said section, running thence West 250 fe the point of beginning, said excepted trac
of Section Township Range and containing	157ecres, more or less
of Section Township Range and containing together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenan	t thereto, or used or obtained in connec-
tion therewith.  And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or	
property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said lead above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and a in full force have been duly performed.  EXECUTED, This 16th day of May  J. FRED HA  BY:  J. FRED HA	2008
)	
CONTINUE AT	R INDIVIDUAL (Kans. Okla. and Colo.)
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, within and for said County and	State, on this
day of personally appeared	
and	
to me personally known to be the identical person, who executed the within and foreg	the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the d	ay and year last above written.
My commission expires	Notary Public
Kansas 1	
Sectowick Sectowick ACKNOWLEDGM	ENT FOR CORPORATION
COUNTY OF	2008 before we the understand a
Be it remembered that on this 16th day of May	" Dettre me' rie imerediano, a
Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came.	O. 1 FOO FRANCISCIN
president of J. Fred Hambright, Inc. Kansas	
the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in b knowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official see on	mown to me to be such officer, and to be chaif of said corporation, and he duly acuses and purposes therein set forth. the day and year last above written.
My commission expires MARLYN S. GIYNN Morilyn S. GI	ynn Notary Public
8TATE OF KAISAS  My Appl. Exp. Nov. 21, 2011 000253	

Reorder No.



Mid-Continent Association Form with Overriding Royalty Reservation and Reassignment Privileges

### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned,

McLeod Exploration Co.

hereinafter called Assignor (whether one or more), for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

Document #: 201000498
STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF RICE
This instrument was filed on: 3/3/2010
At, 12:45:00 PM and duly recorded in
Book: Oil & Gas 148 Page; 296
Fees: \$8 Rondo-Hunt
Rice Co., Register of Deeds
rest, subject to the overriding royalty

transfer and set over unto					
	Redland Resou	irces, Inc	¢ .		
(hereinafter called Assigned	all right,	title and	ir	iterest, subject to the	overriding royalty
reservation hereinafter set			<b>5</b> - 1	1. 2008	, from
Horrand Dwn	43 a.u. 1744 1 4 5 a.u.a				
Howard Brad	dley Williford	and Kerry	L. McLay,	his wife	WZ
					lassan
toJ. Fred	Hambright, Inc				, lessee
recorded in book145	_			e covers the following	
Rice	County, S			•	_:
SW/4 exc	ept a tract of	land desc	cribed as f	ollows:	
or said	g at the south section, runni	ng thence	west 250 f	eet, thence	porth 500
teet, th	ence east 250	feet, then	ice south 5	00 feet to t	he point of
or less.	g, samd except	ed tract (	containing	three (3) ac	res, more
of Section 32 Tox	enshin 215 Rans	e 9W and	containing 1	57	acres, more or less
of Section 32 Tow together with the rights is connection therewith.	ncident thereto and the	personal proper	ty thereon, appurt	enant thereto, or us	ed or obtained in
	e herein shall elect to not	pay the rental d	ue under the leas	e herein assigned, A	signee agrees, at
of the interest herein assign	ied.	_		•	
The Assignor herein he	reby expressly excepts, r				
under the provisions of the cost and expense of the d therefrom.	aforesaid lease, or any ex-	xtension or renew	al thereof, as an o	verriding royalty, fre	e and clear of any
And for the same consi the Assignor is the lawful o	ideration the Assignor co	ovenants with the	Assignee, its or	his heirs, successors,	or assigns: That
property, free and clear fro	om all liens, encumbrance Il rentals and royalties d	es or adverse cla ue thereunder ha	ims; That said lea: ve been paid and al	se is a valid and subs Il conditions necessary	isting lease on the to keep the same
in full force have been duly whomsoever, lawfully claim	y performed, and that th	he Assignor will	warrant and forev	er defend the same a	gainst all persons
All of the provisions of successors, and assigns of t	this assignment shall be	available to and b	inding upon the re	spective heirs, executo	rs, administrators,
, and and and a	the statistics and resulting	e note			
EXECUTED, This_221	ndday of	February,	2010		
	mel a hu	٠			
Jug D. Y	n Kent Old	<u>INVI</u>			<del></del>
TERRY L. M	LEOO	<del></del> .			<u> </u>
	-				
STATE OF Kansas		Ss. ACKNOW	LEDGMENT FOR	INDIVIDUAL	
COUNTY OF Sedgwic	rsigned, a Notary Public	J			
day of February				ry L. McLeod	owner
and					·
			within and fan	ing instrument and ac	knowledged to me
to me personally known to b	same as	ee And voluntarm	NE L LAMBDIN	he dises and pursoses	A
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF I have hereunto se	et my hand agral	SPOEMANGAN the day	y and year has about	wrytofi.
My commission expires	4/30/12	My Appl	~/	Hond he	Notary Public